

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2031

- Page 1, line 1, remove "a new section to chapter 54-03 and"
- Page 1, line 2, replace "the executive budget and" with "a"
- Page 1, line 3, replace "budget recommendations" with "agency review committee", replace the first comma with "and", and remove the second comma
- Page 1, line 4, remove "54-44.1-04, and 54-44.1-06"
- Page 1, line 5, replace the first comma with "and the" and remove ", budget requests, and appropriations bills"
- Page 1, remove lines 7 through 12
- Page 1, line 15, replace the first "**budget**" with "**agency review**" and replace "**interim budget**" with "**other review**"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "budgeting" with "agency review" and remove "of state government"
- Page 1, line 18, replace "budget" with "agency review"
- Page 1, line 19, remove "budget"
- Page 1, line 20, remove "A goal of"
- Page 1, remove line 21
- Page 1, line 22, remove "information for budget recommendations." and replace the second "budget" with "agency review"
- Page 1, line 23, replace "budget" with "agency review"
- Page 1, line 24, replace "budget" with "agency review"
- Page 2, line 5, replace "**budget**" with "**agency review**" and replace "budget" with "agency review"
- Page 2, line 11, remove "budget"
- Page 2, line 12, replace the first "the" with "other", after "interim" insert "review", and remove "designated by the legislative council to have budget"
- Page 2, line 13, remove "responsibilities" and remove "budget"
- Page 2, line 14, replace "budget" with "review"
- Page 2, line 15, replace "legislative budget" with "agency"
- Page 2, line 16, replace "budget-related" with "agency-related" and after "interim" insert "review"

Page 2, line 17, remove "designated to have budget responsibilities by the legislative council"

Page 2, remove lines 22 through 27

Page 2, line 28, replace "8" with "7"

Page 2, remove lines 29 and 30

Page 3, line 1, remove "committee in the performance of its duties."

Page 3, line 3, replace "9" with "8", after "of" insert "other", and after "interim" insert "review"

Page 3, line 4, remove "designated by the legislative council to have budget responsibilities"

Page 3, line 5, replace "10" with "9" and remove "budget-related"

Page 3, line 7, remove "The recommendations may pertain to the state budget or any portion"

Page 3, remove lines 8 through 10

Page 3, line 11, replace "11" with "10" and remove "budget"

Page 3, line 14, replace "12" with "11"

Page 4, line 8, replace "budget" with "legislative agency review committee" and replace the underscored period with an underscored semicolon

Page 4, line 19, remove "legislative budget"

Page 4, line 24, remove "comparisons to budget recommendations of the legislative"

Page 4, line 25, remove "council,"

Page 5, line 1, remove the first "legislative"

Page 5, remove lines 7 through 29

Page 6, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 7, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 8, remove lines 1 through 8

Re-number accordingly